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INDIAN STUDENTS ABROAD

*108. Sur1 KRISHAN DUTT: Wil the Minister of EpucATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Indian students who are sent abroad by the Government for advanced studies in science feel reluctant to return to India as the conditions of service here are less attractive than those in foreign countries; ang —

(b) if so, what has been the loss of scientific talent during the last ten
-years for the reason mentioned gbove?

Tae MINISTER or CULTURAL
AFFAIRS v tHE MINISTRY or EDU-CATION (SHrr R. M. HAJARNAVIS):
(a) and (b) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House as soon ags it is received.

"FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO SHRI GAJA-
NAN MapHAV MUKTIBODH

eytg, J Sz D. THENGARI:
© _Sumt G. K. KAPOOR:

Wilt the Minister of EpucarioN be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 49 in the Rajya Sabhg on the 8th September,
1964 and state:

(a) whether Government propose to continue giving financial assistance to the members of the family of the late Gajanan Madhav Muktibodh, a noted Hindj literateur; and

(b) if so, what are the details thereot?
Tee MINISTER of EDUCATION

(Sgrx M. C. CHAGLA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Rs. 75 pm. from the Prime Minister’s Fund and Rs. 100 p.m. jointly by the Ministry of Eduecation and the Government of Madhya Pradesh.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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OFFER BY AMERICAN CONSORTIUM FOR
SETTING UP FERTILISER PLANTS

*110. Ser1 N. SRI RAMA REDDY:
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state whether it is g fact that an American consortium has offered to set up five giant fertilizer plants in India?

Tue MINISTER ofF STATE 1N THE
THE MINISTRY or PETROLEUM anND CHEMICALS (Sarr O. V. ALAGESAN):
Yes, Sir; on behalf of an American Consortium an American firm has submitted a proposal for production and distribution of fertilisers to the extent of 1 million tonnes of nitrogen, by the end of the Fourth Plap period. The firm has been allowed to undertake a feasibility study to be completed by the end of December, 1964. !

SPECIAL SECURITY FORCE FOR INDUSTRIAL
UNDERTAKINGS

Tuakur BHANU PRATAP
SINGH:

Surr V. M. CHORDIA:

Surr G. K. KAPOOR:

*“n.

Will the Minister of HoME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government are considering formation of a Special Security Force for controlling disturbances in Industrial Undertakings; and

(b) if so, whether any decision has been taken in this regard?

Tue MINISTER or STATE 1N THE
THE MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRT JAISUKHLAL HaTmi): (a) and (b) A proposal for the creation of 3 Central Security Force for the industrial undertakings of the Central Government is under the consideration o! Government.

*112. [Transferred to the 2nd December, 1964.]

